De La Vega, Maritza

From: Jhtcav@aol.com

Sent: Tuesday, July 22, 2014 1:01 PM

To: Fiebe, Joanne K; Suchicital, Bernard S.; Morley-Nikfar, Kris M.; Garcia, Michael W.;
Rauschenbach, Jay R.

Cc: Hagg, Elizabeth A.; Frank, Aaron M.

Subject: Re: Seven Corners Plan Amendment Presentation to BC7RC

Thanks Joanne.
John T.

From: Fiebe, Joanne K <Joanne.Fiebe@fairfaxcounty.gov>

To: Suchicital, Bernard S. <Bernard.Suchicital@fairfaxcounty.gov>; Morley-Nikfar, Kris M. <Kris.Morley-
Nikfar@fairfaxcounty.gov>; Garcia, Michael W. <Michael.Garcia3@fairfaxcounty.gov>; 'John Thillmann, Landmark
(Developer)' <jhtcav@aol.com>; Rauschenbach, Jay R. <Jay.Rauschenbach@fairfaxcounty.gov>

Cc: Hagg, Elizabeth A. <Elizabeth.Hagg@fairfaxcounty.gov>; Frank, Aaron M. <Aaron.Frank@fairfaxcounty.qgov>
Sent: Tue, Jul 22, 2014 12:25 pm

Subject: Seven Corners Plan Amendment Presentation to BC7RC

Hi all,

BC7RC requested a presentation on the Seven Corners Plan Amendment at their next meeting on August 19, 2014 @
7:30pm. | would imagine that we spend about 15 minutes for the presentation with time for questions afterwards. It
should be very similar to the presentation given tonight to the Mason District Land Use Committee and to the Falls Church
Board on 8/4.

However, they are particularly interested in how this plan was designed to revitalize the area. le. did we develop a plan
that could be implemented? What are the land owners saying about the plan recommendations? We should be prepared
to discuss this set of questions. | know Kris gave them an overview of the transportation recommendations such as they
were in December 2013. We probably need to briefly update them on the recommended network ‘B’ and on some of the
other transportation maps/diagrams created as part of the analysis.

I'll send out a calendar invite.

JoAnne Fiebe, LEED AP BD+C

Revitalization Program Manager

Fairfax Office of Community Revitalization
12055 Government Center Parkway, Suite 1048
Fairfax, VA 22035

703.324.9305, TTY 711

% Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.



